➲ 0...10 V oder 4...20 mA
➲ absolute- or relative operation modes
➲ 10bit resolution
➲ compatible with all STM optosensors
➲ optional plug-in power supply
V8
      AMPLIFIER
V

CONNECTION-DIAGRAM
PART DESIGNATION
ORDER EXAMPLE:
V8-C-02 = voltage output / sensor M8, 3pin / Versorgung M8, 4pin
option -     2 : connector M8, 4pin
1 (brown) + VDC
2 (white) analog GND
3 (blau) GND
4 (black) analog out
5 -- not connected
5
4
1
3
2
3
PIN layout in power supply connector
option -    1 : connecter M12, 5pin
1 (brown) + VDC
2 (white) alarm output
3 (blue) GND
4 (black) signal output
1
2 4
power supply connectionV8 - -
0: 2m PVC-cable, 4pin
1: M12, 5pin, male
2: M8, 4pin, male
(supply cable to be ordered separately)
V8-D VDC
brown
  analog output
      black
     analog GND
        white
GND
blue
R
L
V8-C
0...10V
VDC
brown
analog output
black
analog GND
white
GND
blue
V
36
.0
52.0
2xø3.215.0 42.5
9.
0
52.0
46.0
15
.0
5.
0
ø3.2
C: voltage output
D: current output
0: M8, 3pin, male
1: 719, 4pin, female
sensor connection